

Implementation of 277CA Functionality in BMS

Attention all Providers, Clearinghouses and Billing Agents:

Effective July 29, 2023, Clearinghouses and Providers will receive 277CA Claims Transaction Acknowledgements. This will give Providers an immediate response for every claim they submit that has been received and processed in the Benefit Management System (BMS).

- Providers will receive the TCN number in the 277CA for each of the claims accepted in the BMS for adjudication.
- Providers will know the rejection status in the 277CA so they can resubmit the claim quickly.
- 277CAs will result in reduced claims processing time in the BMS, reduced Provider inquiries, and increased Provider satisfaction.
- 277CA flow: 837 > 999 > 277CA > Claim processed > 835.
Note: If the 999 is rejected, there won't be a 277CA generated.
- Clearinghouses that receive the 277CA will parse out the contents to each of their Providers.
- Providers do not need to do anything; the 277CA will be sent automatically.

Note: Providers, Billing Agents and Clearinghouses are encouraged to review the updated [Wyoming Medicaid EDI Companion Guide](#) for the 277CA transaction and file details.

Deployment Information

Deployment Date: July 27, 2023

Audiences: All Providers